

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

•

<u>RTICLE I NAM</u>			
ie name of the corp	oration shall be: CREMASCO LUXU	RY WATCHES, CORP.	
RTICLE II PRI	NCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal <u>street</u> address RAL HVVY, STE 200	Mailing add 1200 N EEDER	ress, if different is: AL HWY, STE 20
OCA RATON.	EL_33432	BOCA RATON.	EL 33432
RTICLE III PUL		- -	
e purpose for which	ch the corporation is organized is: <u>ANY A</u>	ND ALL LAWFUL BUSIN	IESS
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	адалад ИШ — П. И. И. И. И. И	——————————————————————————————————————	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			· · · · · ·
RTICLE IV SHA	<u>4RES</u>		
RTICLE IV SHA	<u>ARES</u> of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00)	
e number of shares	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00)	
e number of shares	<u>ARES</u> of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS)	
e number of shares	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00		
e number of shares	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00	Name and Title:	
e number of shares RTICLE V INT. Name and T	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS "itle: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103	Name and Title:	
e number of shares RTICLE V INT. Name and T	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS "itle: DANILO CREMASCO - P	Name and Title:	
e number of shares RTICLE V INT. Name and T	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS "itle: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103	Name and Title:	
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INF</u> Name and T Address	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS "itle: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069	Name and Title: Address:	
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INF</u> Name and T Address	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS "itle: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103	Name and Title: Address:	۲۵ ه. دو ۲۷
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INF.</u> Name and T Address Name and Ti	tof stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Title: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INF</u> Name and T Address	of stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS "itle: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	22 B 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INF.</u> Name and T Address Name and Ti	tof stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Title: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 2
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INF.</u> Name and T Address Name and Ti	tof stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Title: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	22 B 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INF.</u> Name and T Address Name and Ti	tof stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Title: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	8 22 8 2 9 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INT</u> Name and T Address Name and Ti Address	itle:	Name and Title:	۲۵ ای دو ۲۵ ای دو ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای دو ۲۹ ای دو ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای ۲۹ ای ۲۰
e number of shares <u>RTICLE V INT</u> Name and T Address Name and Ti Address	tof stock is: SHARES: 100 @ \$1.00 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Title: DANILO CREMASCO - P 709 GARDENS DR., APT 103 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 	Name and Title:	۲۵ ای دو ۲۵ ای دو ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۱۹ ای د ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای دو ۲۹ ای دو ۲۹ ای د ۲۹ ای ۲۹ ای ۲۰

To: +18506176381	Page: 4 of 4	2022-03-09 15:30:00 GMT	13053284774	From: Yanet Avila
	Name and Title:	Name and	Fitle:	
	Address	Address:		
				,
A D T I	CIEVI BECISTEDEN ACH	v r		

<u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENI</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	DANILO CREMASCO
Address:	709 GARDENS DR., APT 103
	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	DANILO CREMASCO	
Address:	709 GARDENS DR., APT 103	
	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069	

<u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _____ _. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

/s/ Danilo Cremasco Required Signature/Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/s/ Danilo Cremasco Required Signature/Incorporator

Date